2025/2026

SL Regular Season, 09.09.2025-21.02.2026, EHC Visp (07.07.2025 10:51)

09.09.2025
12.09.2025
13.09.2025
16.09.2025
20.09.2025
30.09.2025
04.10.2025
07.10.2025
10.10.2025
12.10.2025
17.10.2025
19.10.2025
22.10.2025
24.10.2025
26.10.2025
31.10.2025
01.11.2025
14.11.2025
16.11.2025
18.11.2025
21.11.2025
23.11.2025
25.11.2025
28.11.2025
30.11.2025
05.12.2025
07.12.2025
16.12.2025
17.12.2025
19.12.2025
22.12.2025
23.12.2025
27.12.2025
30.12.2025
02.01.2026
06.01.2026
10.01.2026
13.01.2026
16.01.2026
18.01.2026
20.01.2026
23.01.2026
27.01.2026

19:45
20:00
17:45
20:00
17:45
19:30
17:45
19:45
20:00
17:45
19:45
16:00
20:15
19:45
15:45
19:45
17:30
19:45
17:45
19:45
19:45
18:00
19:45
19:45
17:00
19:45
17:00
19:45
20:00
19:45
20:15
20:00
17:45
19:45
17:45
20:00
17:45
19:45
19:45
17:30
19:45
19:45
19:30
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EHC Visp

HC Sierre

EHC Visp

EHC Chur

EHC Visp

EHC Arosa

EHC Visp

EHC Visp

EHC Winterthur
EHC Visp

EHC Visp

HC Thurgau
GDT Bellinzona Snakes
EHC Visp

GCK Lions

EHC Visp

EHC Olten

EHC Basel

EHC Visp

HC La Chaux-de-Fonds
EHC Visp

HC Sierre

EHC Visp

EHC Visp

EHC Arosa

EHC Visp

EHC Basel

EHC Visp

EHC Winterthur
EHC Visp

GDT Bellinzona Snakes
EHC Chur

EHC Visp

HC Thurgau
EHC Visp

GCK Lions

EHC Visp

HC La Chaux-de-Fonds
EHC Visp

EHC Olten

EHC Visp

EHC Basel

EHC Arosa
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HC Thurgau
EHC Visp

GDT Bellinzona Snakes
EHC Visp

GCK Lions

EHC Visp

EHC Olten

EHC Basel

EHC Visp

HC La Chaux-de-Fonds
HC Sierre

EHC Visp

EHC Visp

EHC Chur

EHC Visp

EHC Arosa

EHC Visp

EHC Visp

EHC Winterthur
EHC Visp

EHC Chur

EHC Visp

GDT Bellinzona Snakes
HC Thurgau
EHC Visp

GCK Lions

EHC Visp

HC La Chaux-de-Fonds
EHC Visp

EHC Olten

EHC Visp

EHC Visp

HC Sierre

EHC Visp

EHC Arosa

EHC Visp

EHC Basel

EHC Visp

EHC Winterthur
EHC Visp

HC Sierre

EHC Visp

EHC Visp

Resultat

Drittel

OT/SO

Status

Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant

Stadion
Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

Patinoire Graben, 3960 Sierre VS

Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

Thomas Domenig Stadion, 7000 Chur GR
Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

SKZA Obersee, 7050 Arosa GR

Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

Eishalle Deutweg, 8400 Winterthur ZH
Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

EH Gittingersreuti, 8570 Weinfelden TG
CS Bellinzona, 6500 Bellinzona Tl

Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

KEB KEK, 8700 Kiisnacht ZH

Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

KEB Kleinholz, 4603 Olten SO

St. Jakob Arena, 4052 Basel BS

Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

P. des Mélezes, 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds NE
Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS
Patinoire Graben, 3960 Sierre VS

Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

SKZA Obersee, 7050 Arosa GR

Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

St. Jakob Arena, 4052 Basel BS

Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

Eishalle Deutweg, 8400 Winterthur ZH
Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

CS Bellinzona, 6500 Bellinzona Tl
Thomas Domenig Stadion, 7000 Chur GR
Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

EH Gittingersreuti, 8570 Weinfelden TG
Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

KEB KEK, 8700 Kisnacht ZH

Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

P. des Mélezes, 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds NE
Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

KEB Kleinholz, 4603 Olten SO

Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

St. Jakob Arena, 4052 Basel BS

SKZA Obersee, 7050 Arosa GR

O O O O OO OO OO0 OO OO0 O0OO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0OO0ODO0OODOLODODOLOOODOOD OO OO OoOOoOOoOo o o o

TV/Online

SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY

20261115000005
20261115000008
20261115000015
20261115000017
20261115000024
20261115000031
20261115000039
20261115000045
20261115000050
20261115000055
20261115000059
20261115000065
20261115000066
20261115000075
20261115000078
20261115000089
20261115000094
20261115000096
20261115000105
20261115000108
20261115000114
20261115000119
20261115000124
20261115000130
20261115000131
20261115000144
20261115000147
20261115000155
20261115000160
20261115000165
20261115000167
20261115000172
20261115000180
20261115000184
20261115000190
20261115000198
20261115000204
20261115000208
20261115000215
20261115000219
20261115000225
20261115000226
20261115000236

Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg




Fr
Di
Do
So
Di
Do
Sa

30.01.2026
10.02.2026
12.02.2026
15.02.2026
17.02.2026
19.02.2026
21.02.2026

20:15
19:45
19:45
17:45
19:45
19:45
18:00

S eneon Ll

GDT Bellinzona Snakes
EHC Visp

HC Thurgau

EHC Visp

EHC Visp

HC La Chaux-de-Fonds
EHC Visp

§1 EHCVisp
«» EHC Olten
% EHC Visp
@ EHC Winterthur

E EHC Chur
§1 EHCVisp
£4 GCK Lions

Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant
Wie geplant

CS Bellinzona, 6500 Bellinzona Tl

Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

EH Guttingersreuti, 8570 Weinfelden TG
Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

P. des Mélezes, 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds NE
Lonza Arena Visp, 3930 Visp VS

O O O O o o o

SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY
SWISSLEAGUETV,SKY

20261115000241
20261115000249
20261115000254
20261115000260
20261115000264
20261115000267
20261115000274

17.07.2025 15:09
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